THE DATASHEET OF
AS6C4008-55PCN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
AUGUST 2009 AS6C4008
512K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
A0 - A18 Address Inputs
DQ0 – DQ7 Data Inputs/Outputs

AUGUST 2009
512K X 8 BIT LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION
AS6C4008
Alliance Organization VCC Package
Operating
Temp
Speed
ns
AS6C4008-55PCN 512k x 8 5V 32pin 600mil DIP
Commercial ~
0º C to 70º C 55
AS6C4008-55SIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin 450mil SOP
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55TIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin TSOP 1 (8 x 20 mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55STIN 512k x 8 5V 32pin sTSOP (8 x 13.4 mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55BIN 512k x 8 5V 36pin TFBGA (6mm x 8mm)
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
AS6C4008-55ZIN 512k x 8 5V 32-pin 400mil TSOP 11
Industrial ~
-40ºC to 85º C 55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 4008 - 55 X X N